EDAAe

On behalf of the Edmonton Dental Assistants Association, | verify that the individuals listed on
the following pages who have signed out on our attendance sheets did in fact attend the
professional development sessions as indicated on the announcement below.

Loret ooy
Dianne Hennig SSStJ RDA MFR
EDAA Executive Director

EDAA Dental Assistants Week Celebrations
March 10, 2018
9:00 am —2:30 pm

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
9:00 AM March General Meeting with refreshments to follow
10:00 AM Canadian Dental Assistants Association presentation “National Initiatives”
CCP Links incl: 1-6-1, I-8-1, |-8-4
10:30 AM “Maintaining Your Work Life Balance”

Presented by Jennifer Pollard, BHSc CTE—Prevention Consultant AHS

How does maintaining a sense of positive mental health help enhance our ability to enjoy life and deal with
challenges we may face? Jennifer has been a member of the Professional and Community Capacity
Building team in Alberta Health Services since 2008, working within the Edmonton Zone. Within that role
she provides training and support to community groups, organizations and professionals from a variety of
settings to increase their capacity to best support their clients and themselves in the areas of mental health,
tobacco reduction, preventing harmful alcohol and substance use and harm reduction. In this presentation,
Jennifer will help us to become more familiar with approaches that enhance our sense of positive mental
health and foster mental and emotional wellness both in our personal life and in our work.

CCP Links incl: B-4-3 |-5-3 |-4-1

11:30 AM Stretch Break

11:45 AM “An Introduction to Medical Cannabis for Dental Professionals”
Presented by Mark Lindal and Chantal Lacroix

In Canada, July 1, 2018 marks the day that sales of recreational Cannabis become legal for adults in our
country.  However, in Canada medical cannabis has been prescribed for some time now to patients who
are good candidates for use of this treatment. Mark is a Medical Outreach Educator with Canadian
Cannabis Clinics. He specializes in educating medical professionals, patients and the general public about
medical cannabis - its uses, strains and licensed producers available in Canada. This presentation will
include topics such as: the difference between THC and CBD cannabinoids; what ailments cannabis is
commonly used to treat; current law with respect to medical cannabis; and delivery methods for cannabis
treatment. Mark and Chantal will also have demonstration materials available for you to view.

CCP Links incl: A-4 C-4-5 F-3-9 G-1-7

12:45 PM EDAA Awards Luncheon Buffet

1 March 10, 2018



Last Name First Name EDAA License#
Aquin Ginette EO0017 1405
Bearman Trish E0821 6534
Becker Waschuk Katherine E0892 3981
Beliveau Erna E0840 3218
Belsham Patricia RDH1949
Bibo Ashley E03162 8835
Blair Yara E0212 8147
Bucyk Tracy EO0005 4804
Campbell Deborah E0274 1589
Chan Vanessa EO0792 3070
Charbonneau Sarah E0973 7159
Cook Sherri EO01724 5047
Crosland Barb E01277 2139
Cuglietta Kerry E0089 2175
Debenham Grace E0594 2803
Diggins Brenda E0630 1188
Dowhan Karen E0942 2310
Drinkle Celeste E0176 1627
Duenas Jenina E03036 9537
Etherington Sabrina E02114 9731
Ferrari C. Cathy E0736 2197
Fischer Jennifer E02302 9269
Fixsen Heather E01010 5085
Free Kimberly E0644 3119
Gagnon Wendy E02643 7927
Gannon Lora E01104 831
Glen Catherine E02303 6789
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Gough
Gratrix

Greening

Grywacheski

Hardman

Harper-Kalisch

Heesing
Hennig
Hillton
Hoffart
Hopchin
Humeniuk
Isings
Jamieson
Johnson
Kaminskas
Kassam
Keyser
Klompas
Knudsen
Kohel
Konieczny
Kordi
Kordos
Kuefler
Latawiec
Lawlor

Lenz

Jacqueline
Cassie
Elizabeth
Denise
Nancy
Shirley
Karen
Dianne
Patricia
Shelley
Katrina
Lorraine
Suzanne
Sue
Lorraine
Joan
Mary
Wanda
Jackie
Kim
Hilda
Mary
Deena
Anna
Tracy
Carol
Cindy
Gall

E0885
E01016
E02921
EO0415
E0322
E01936

EO0001
E02756
E01190
E01844
E0484
E02014
E0249
EO0900
E01547
E0296
EO0121
E0625
E0253
E0604
E01192
E03185
E03138
EO0404
E0548
EO0347

E02563
3

2824
7697
6158
3059
4652
1761
RDH3948
346
10905
6434
8522
2266
2759
2641
666
2130
3523
1161
1280
4370
142
3391
8591
RDH2808
969
6837
2604
7365
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Liaz

Luc
Mackie
Malapira
Malkowski
Malo
Martz
McClean
McDonald
Moghrabi
Mokshan
Mundu
Murphy
Nacpil
Nitz
Nordin
Olson
Parak
Parent
Pawilan
Pettifer
Plante
Polidoro
Pouliot
Prasad
Presisniuk
Reducha

Richardson

Liberty
Jennifer
Kathy
Janicel
Jolanta
Chris
Lisa
Marla
Cheryl
Kamila
Teresa
Lois
Joan
Charina
Sarah
Isabelle
Deborah
Hope
Hatty
Irena
Arlene
Krista
Marisa
Sherry
Sanita
Lisa
Marta

Roberta

EO01610
E02728
E0169
E03164
E01278
E0152
E01378
E01366
EO0045
E0936
E02056
E01021
E0844
E03055
E03057
E0136
EO01214
E0996
E01057
EO0379
EO0887
E03135
EO0138

E0109
EO01798
E01726
E0424

4

3374
10859
866
12221
4164
2174
2168
1003
5672
3101
5654
4308
1171
11552
12651
1759
6755
2178
4151
5330
1432
RDH2435
683

8939
5581
1012
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Samson
Scaife
Segall
Senchyshyn
Sidhu
Sinclair
Smith
Stratichuk
Strauss
Strueby
Sullivan
Swityk
Taylor
Vardaro
Vollrath
Wall
Waun
Welsh

Wong

Wong Reimer

Wynnyk
Yaremchuk

Zuke

Jill
Hazel
Jean
Marlene
Raj
Susan
Cheryl
Jane
Sandy
Susanne
Roxanne
Linda
Gail
Lucie
Corinne
Crystal
Tracy
Kelly
Sheri
Shirley
Ronaele
Shoshana

Louise

E0962
E03134
EO0114
EO0513
EO0760
E0013
E0529
E0406
EO761
E0957
E01123
EO0132
EO0573

EO0068
EO0722
E01390
E0660
EO0037
E01601
E02466
E0229
EOO57R

5611
RDH2200
5273
2170
5344
6736
10 Rt'd
440
1018
3845
3867
76

298
RDHO0526
1786
6452
6857
1035
4740
3426
8476
3882
689Rt'd
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