

On behalf of the Edmonton Dental Assistants Association, I verify that the individuals listed on the following pages who have signed out on our attendance sheets did in fact attend the professional development sessions as indicated on the announcement below.

Dianne Jenneg

Dianne Hennig SSStJ RDA MFR EDAA Executive Director

> EDAA Dental Assistants Week Celebrations March 10, 2018 9:00 am - 2:30 pm

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

9:00 AM March General Meeting with refreshments to follow

10:00 AM Canadian Dental Assistants Association presentation "National Initiatives" CCP Links incl: I-6-1, I-8-1

10:30 AM "Maintaining Your Work Life Balance"

Presented by Jennifer Pollard, BHSc CTE—Prevention Consultant AHS

How does maintaining a sense of positive mental health help enhance our ability to enjoy life and deal with challenges we may face? Jennifer has been a member of the Professional and Community Capacity Building team in Alberta Health Services since 2008, working within the Edmonton Zone. Within that role she provides training and support to community groups, organizations and professionals from a variety of settings to increase their capacity to best support their clients and themselves in the areas of mental health, tobacco reduction, preventing harmful alcohol and substance use and harm reduction. In this presentation, Jennifer will help us to become more familiar with approaches that enhance our sense of positive mental health and foster mental and emotional wellness both in our personal life and in our work.

CCP Links incl: B-4-3 I-5-3 I-4-1

11:30 AM Stretch Break

11:45 AM "An Introduction to Medical Cannabis for Dental Professionals"
Presented by Mark Lindal and Chantal Lacroix

In Canada, July 1, 2018 marks the day that sales of recreational Cannabis become legal for adults in our country. However, in Canada medical cannabis has been prescribed for some time now to patients who are good candidates for use of this treatment. Mark is a Medical Outreach Educator with Canadian Cannabis Clinics. He specializes in educating medical professionals, patients and the general public about medical cannabis – its uses, strains and licensed producers available in Canada. This presentation will include topics such as: the difference between THC and CBD cannabinoids; what ailments cannabis is commonly used to treat; current law with respect to medical cannabis; and delivery methods for cannabis treatment. Mark and Chantal will also have demonstration materials available for you to view.

1

CCP Links incl: A-4 C-4-5 F-3-9 G-1-7

12:45 PM EDAA Awards Luncheon Buffet

Last Name	First Name	EDAA	License #
Aquin	Ginette	E0017	1405
Bearman	Trish	E0821	6534
Becker Waschuk	Katherine	E0892	3981
Beliveau	Erna	E0840	3218
Belsham	Patricia		RDH1949
Bibo	Ashley	E03162	8835
Blair	Yara	E0212	8147
Bucyk	Tracy	E0005	4804
Campbell	Deborah	E0274	1589
Chan	Vanessa	E0792	3070
Charbonneau	Sarah	E0973	7159
Cook	Sherri	E01724	5047
Crosland	Barb	E01277	2139
Cuglietta	Kerry	E0089	2175
Debenham	Grace	E0594	2803
Diggins	Brenda	E0630	1188
Dowhan	Karen	E0942	2310
Drinkle	Celeste	E0176	1627
Duenas	Jenina	E03036	9537
Etherington	Sabrina	E02114	9731
Ferrari	C. Cathy	E0736	2197
Fischer	Jennifer	E02302	9269
Fixsen	Heather	E01010	5085
Free	Kimberly	E0644	3119
Gagnon	Wendy	E02643	7927
Gannon	Lora	E01104	831
Glen	Catherine	E02303	6789

Gough	Jacqueline	E0885	2824
Gratrix	Cassie	E01016	7697
Greening	Elizabeth	E02921	6158
Grywacheski	Denise	E0415	3059
Hardman	Nancy	E0322	4652
Harper-Kalisch	Shirley	E01936	1761
Heesing	Karen		RDH3948
Hennig	Dianne	E0001	346
Hillton	Patricia	E02756	10905
Hoffart	Shelley	E01190	6434
Hopchin	Katrina	E01844	8522
Humeniuk	Lorraine	E0484	2266
Isings	Suzanne	E02014	2759
Jamieson	Sue	E0249	2641
Johnson	Lorraine	E0900	666
Kaminskas	Joan	E01547	2130
Kassam	Mary	E0296	3523
Keyser	Wanda	E0121	1161
Klompas	Jackie	E0625	1280
Knudsen	Kim	E0253	4370
Kohel	Hilda	E0604	142
Konieczny	Mary	E01192	3391
Kordi	Deena	E03185	8591
Kordos	Anna	E03138	RDH2808
Kuefler	Tracy	E0404	969
Latawiec	Carol	E0548	6837
Lawlor	Cindy	E0347	2604
Lenz	Gail	E02563	7365

Liaz	Liberty	E01610	3374
Luc	Jennifer	E02728	10859
Mackie	Kathy	E0169	866
Malapira	Janicel	E03164	12221
Malkowski	Jolanta	E01278	4164
Malo	Chris	E0152	2174
Martz	Lisa	E01378	2168
McClean	Marla	E01366	1003
McDonald	Cheryl	E0045	5672
Moghrabi	Kamila	E0936	3101
Mokshan	Teresa	E02056	5654
Mundu	Lois	E01021	4308
Murphy	Joan	E0844	1171
Nacpil	Charina	E03055	11552
Nitz	Sarah	E03057	12651
Nordin	Isabelle	E0136	1759
Olson	Deborah	E01214	6755
Parak	Hope	E0996	2178
Parent	Hatty	E01057	4151
Pawilan	Irena	E0379	5330
Pettifer	Arlene	E0887	1432
Plante	Krista	E03135	RDH2435
Polidoro	Marisa	E0138	683
Pouliot	Sherry		
Prasad	Sanita	E0109	
Presisniuk	Lisa	E01798	8939
Reducha	Marta	E01726	5581
Richardson	Roberta	E0424	1012

Samson	Jill	E0962	5611
Scaife	Hazel	E03134	RDH2200
Segall	Jean	E0114	5273
Senchyshyn	Marlene	E0513	2170
Sidhu	Raj	E0760	5344
Sinclair	Susan	E0013	6736
Smith	Cheryl	E0529	10 Rt'd
Stratichuk	Jane	E0406	440
Strauss	Sandy	E0761	1018
Strueby	Susanne	E0957	3845
Sullivan	Roxanne	E01123	3867
Swityk	Linda	E0132	76
Taylor	Gail	E0573	298
Vardaro	Lucie		RDH0526
Vollrath	Corinne	E0068	1786
Wall	Crystal	E0722	6452
Waun	Tracy	E01390	6857
Welsh	Kelly	E0660	1035
Wong	Sheri	E0037	4740
Wong Reimer	Shirley	E01601	3426
Wynnyk	Ronaele	E02466	8476
Yaremchuk	Shoshana	E0229	3882
Zuke	Louise	E0057R	689Rt'd